

## **Required Contract Statement to Members**

We would like to thank you for your membership in **Global Logistics Associates (GLA)**. As part of your membership contract, we will contact you with information on meetings, training, committee, and social events, together with newsletters/magazines relating to the association.

Pictures, videos and written updates of **Global Logistics Associates** events such as meetings, training, committee and social events at which you may be in attendance or referred to, will also be regularly published on Social media sites including, but not limited to, Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube, Association newsletters/magazines and Association related websites.

Your company details will also be published on the GLA website, and any visitor to the GLA website is able to see your company contact details (company name, address, phone numbers and e-mail addresses).

## Option to Withdraw from the above

You have the right to withdraw from receiving or participating in any of the above, by contacting **Global Logistics Associates** 

I do <u>not</u> wish to:		
	receive information on meetings, training, committee, and social events, together with newsletters/magazines relating to the Association	
	to appear in or be referred to in or on any Association Social media sites including, but not limited to, Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube, Association newsletters/magazines and Association related websites.	
	to publish my company contact details on the GLA website.	
Signature:		
Name (in capitals):		
Date:	Date:	
Membership Company		

Please notify **Global Logistics Associates** by email to <u>maureen@glanetwork.com</u>.

Maureen Leeuwenburgh Global Logistics Associates | Data Manager